## Bergbahnen Meiringen-Hasliberg AG

Twing 365 L · 6084 Hasliberg Wasserwendi
Telefon +41 33 550 50 50 · info@meiringen-hasliberg.ch
www.meiringen-hasliberg.ch



## Single journeys group tariff winter 2023 / 2024

Prices in CHF

Ascent or descent possible	Adults	Half-Fare	GA	<b>Children</b> 6 <sup>th</sup> - 16 <sup>th</sup>
From Meiringen				0 10
to Hasliberg Reuti	6.60	3.40	free	3.40
to Bidmi	17.80	11.40	8.00	9.00
to Mägisalp	26.20	17.40	14.00	13.20
to Alpen tower	31.80	21.40	18.00	16.00
From Hasliberg Reuti/Twing				
to Bidmi / Lischen	11.20	8.00	8.00	5.60
to Mägisalp / Käserstatt	19.60	14.00	14.00	9.80
to Alpen tower	25.20	18.00	18.00	12.60
From Bidmi / Lischen				
to Mägisalp / Käserstatt	8.40	6.00	6.00	4.20
to Alpen tower	14.00	10.00	10.00	7.00
From Mägisalp				
to Alpen tower	5.60	4.00	4.00	2.80
Cable Car Meiringen-Reuti				
Single ride	6.60	3.40	free	3.40
Return ride	13.20	6.60	free	6.60

The group fare is granted if 10 persons simultaneously purchase a single journey for the same route and for the same day of validity. The purchase and payment are made by one person.

Children's fares are valid from the 6th to the 16th birthday. Children from their 6th to 16th birthday with the SBB Junior or Kinder-Mitfahrkarte travel free of charge, provided they are accompanied by a parent/accompanying person with a valid ticket of the same name.

Return journeys are only available for the Meiringen-Hasliberg Reuti aerial cableway. Hiking day tickets are available above Hasliberg Reuti and Twing.

- Reductions are only valid with identification card and are not possible to accumulate.
- All prices are in Swiss Francs. Payment in Euro is possible. Our daily rate of exchange will be used.
- Excepting price changes. All specifications without guarantee.
- For all prices the general terms and conditions of Bergbahnen Meiringen-Hasliberg AG are valid.